Document No.: EPS-CC12M
Title: CC12M
Created By: M. Joiner Eng./Appr.: V. Kalra
Date: Sept 1, 2006 Sheet   2   of   9
This bulletin is intended to clearly present comprehensive product data and provide technical information that will help the end user with design
applications.  Bussmann reserves the right, without notice, to change design or construction of any products and to discontinue or limit distribution of
any products.  Bussmann also reserves the right to change or update, without notice, any technical information contained in this bulletin.  Once a
product has been selected, it should be tested by the user in all possible applications.

any products.  Bussmann also reserves the right to change or update, without notice, any technical information contained in this bulletin.  Once a
product has been selected, it should be tested by the user in all possible applications.
4.0 Part Numbering System
4.1.1 Catalog Symbol
Example:  CC12M20A
CC   12   M   20A
  1  2 3   4
1)  Technology CC (Ceramic CHIP™Fuse)
2)  Footprint  12 (1206)
3)  Family:  M (VRM Protection Device)
4)  Amp Rating: 20A
           4.1.2   Available Amperage Ratings
Catalog Symbol Amperage Rating
CC12M10A 10A
CC12M12A 12A
CC12M15A 15A
CC12M20A 20A
Note:  Amperage rating established in test conditions using 10 AWG wire.
Thermal management in end-use application must be taken into consideration.
Document No.: EPS-CC12M
Title: CC12M
Created By: M. Joiner Eng./Appr.: V. Kalra
Date: Sept 1, 2006 Sheet   4   of   9
This bulletin is intended to clearly present comprehensive product data and provide technical information that will help the end user with design
applications.  Bussmann reserves the right, without notice, to change design or construction of any products and to discontinue or limit distribution of
any products.  Bussmann also reserves the right to change or update, without notice, any technical information contained in this bulletin.  Once a
product has been selected, it should be tested by the user in all possible applications.
5.0 Mechanical Requirements
5.1 Construction (not to scale)
1. End Termination
a. Nickel Undercoat
b. Tin Overcoat
2. Ceramic Substrate (white)
3. Numeric Ampere Rating
4. Metal Film Fusible Element
5. Silver Termination Pad
6. Fused Glass Cover (green)
5.2 Nominal Dimensions
5.2.1 End View (mm/inches)
0.89 + .20, -.15
(0.035 + .008, -.006)
 1.60 ? .20
 (0.063 ? .008)
0.89 + .20
-.15
0.035 +.008
 -.006
1.60 [ 0.20
0.063 [ .008
Document No.: EPS-CC12M
Title: CC12M
Created By: M. Joiner Eng./Appr.: V. Kalra
Date: Sept 1, 2006 Sheet   5   of   9
This bulletin is intended to clearly present comprehensive product data and provide technical information that will help the end user with design
applications.  Bussmann reserves the right, without notice, to change design or construction of any products and to discontinue or limit distribution of
any products.  Bussmann also reserves the right to change or update, without notice, any technical information contained in this bulletin.  Once a
product has been selected, it should be tested by the user in all possible applications.
5.2.2 Top View (mm/inches)
0.51 ? .25  typ. 0.51 ? .25 typ.
(0.020 ? .010) (0.020 ? .010)
1.60 ? .20
(0.063 ? .008)
3.20 ? .20
(0.126 ? .008)
5.2.3 Side View (mm/inches)
0.51 ? .25  typ. 0.51 ? .25 typ.
(0.020 ? .010) (0.020 ? .010)
0.89 +.20, -.1510
(0.035 + .008, -.006)
3.20 ? .20
(0.126 ? .008)
6.0 Electrical Specifications
6.1 Table of Electrical Specifications